

R 27 / 2019
Present Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary
J O Code (UDI No.) -WB 916
Misc Appeal No. 27 / 2019
CNR No.WBNP 1000 1593 2019

Order No. 16 dated 13/12/2022

Appellant files hazira along with postal receipt and track report of India Post.

Respondent No.2 appeared with vakalatnama along with petition praying for time on the ground stated there in.

Today is fixed for SR/AD/PR and LCR.

No SR/AD are received.

Accordingly,case is adjourned today and again fixed **24/03/2023** for steps.

Appellant is directed to take steps.

Appellant is further directed to file requisite with both ways and processes fees.

D/C by me

ADJ FTC-1.Basirhat.

ADJ FTC-I. Basirhat.