

Present :-Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary  
JO Code (UID No.) WB916  
CNR No. 1000 1593 2019  
Misc. Appeal-27/19

Order No. 21 dated 22.12.23

The appellant has filed hazira.

On repeated call he is found absent.

Today is fixed for SR and AD.

No SR and AD is returned. .

The appellant is directed to file fresh requisites for issuing summon upon the respondent through both ways of services.

To 26.03.24 for filing requisites.

Dictated & corrected by me

ADJ FTC – I, Basirhat

ADJ FTC – I, Basirhat