

Present :-Sri Sanjay Naskar
JO Code (UID No.) WB01025
CNR No. 1000 1593 2019
Misc Appeal -27 / 2019

Order No. 23 dated 18/07/2024

Appellant files hazira.

OP/Respondent No.2 files hazira.

Regular P.O is transferred.

No requisite is filed.

Accordingly,case is adjourned today and again fixed **19/11/2024** for steps.

Appellant is directed to file fresh requisite for issuing summons upon the respondent through both ways of service.

ADJ FTC – I.Basirhat
In charge