

Present :-Sri Sanjay Naskar
JO Code (UID No.) WB01025
CNR No. 1000 1593 2019
Misc Appeal -27 / 2019

Order No. 24 dated 19/11/2024

Appellant files hazira along with track report of India Post.

OP/Respondent No.2 files hazira.

Regular P.O is transferred.

It appears from the track report, that notice served upon the OP/Respondent.

Accordingly,case is adjourned today and again fixed **14/01/2025** for appearance of the OP/
Respondent.

ADJ FTC – I.Basirhat
In charge